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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 23-10  .697
SOTO, M. FWP AL 22- 9  .710
VIOLA, F. CHI AL 19- 7  .731
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL 18- 7  .720
PEREZ, P. SCS AL 18-10  .643
STIEB, D. WAS AL 18-11  .621
ECKERSLEY, D. CHI AL 17- 6  .739
NIEKRO, J. WES NL 17- 8  .680
HONEYCUTT, R. CPB AL 15- 5  .750
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS AL 15- 8  .652

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
HONEYCUTT, R. CPB AL  .750 20
ECKERSLEY, D. CHI AL  .739 23
VIOLA, F. CHI AL  .731 26
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL  .720 25
SOTO, M. FWP AL  .710 31
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL  .697 33
NIEKRO, J. WES NL  .680 25
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS AL  .652 23
PEREZ, P. SCS AL  .643 28
STIEB, D. WAS AL  .621 29

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
VIOLA, F. CHI AL 2.30 227.1
STIEB, D. WAS AL 2.54 276.0
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 2.62 278.2
DRAVECKY, D. OML AL 2.65 176.1
NIEKRO, J. WES NL 2.69 207.1
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS AL 2.81 185.2
SHOW, E. EFC AL 2.90 211.0
SOTO, M. FWP AL 3.01 248.0
ECKERSLEY, D. CHI AL 3.12 179.0
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL 3.19 214.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
STIEB, D. WAS AL 41.6 276.0
VIOLA, F. CHI AL 40.5 227.1
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 39.7 278.2
SOTO, M. FWP AL 24.5 248.0
DRAVECKY, D. OML AL 24.4 176.1
SHOW, E. EFC AL 23.4 211.0
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS AL 22.4 185.2
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL 17.0 214.2
PEREZ, P. SCS AL 16.1 224.0
ECKERSLEY, D. CHI AL 15.6 179.0

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 278.2 34
STIEB, D. WAS AL 276.0 34
SOTO, M. FWP AL 248.0 34
VIOLA, F. CHI AL 227.1 29
PEREZ, P. SCS AL 224.0 32
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL 214.2 30
SHOW, E. EFC AL 211.0 29
LEAL, L. SCS AL 210.1 31
TUDOR, J. EFC AL 209.1 29
OJEDA, B. STO AL 209.1 30

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
GOSSAGE, G. EFC AL  .185 65.0
NIEDENFUER, T. DET AL  .190 57.1
STIEB, D. WAS AL  .195 276.0
LAVELLE, G. EFC AL  .202 90.1
BEDROSIAN, S. CPB AL  .206 83.0
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS AL  .208 185.2
RASMUSSEN, D. STO AL  .208 71.1
KOOSMAN, J. CPB AL  .208 77.2
NUNEZ, E. OML AL  .209 77.1
NIEKRO, J. WES NL  .209 207.1

The 18 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
SOTO, M. FWP AL 34 248.0
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 32 262.0
PEREZ, P. SCS AL 32 224.0
STIEB, D. WAS AL 31 249.2
LEAL, L. SCS AL 31 210.1
LAPOINT, D. FWP AL 31 188.0
OJEDA, B. STO AL 30 209.1
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 30 201.0
10 players tied at 29

The 10 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
SOTO, M. FWP AL 26 34
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 22 32
STIEB, D. WAS AL 21 31
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS AL 20 28
SHOW, E. EFC AL 20 29
DRAVECKY, D. OML AL 19 26
VIOLA, F. CHI AL 19 29
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL 18 29
PEREZ, P. SCS AL 18 32
NIEKRO, J. WES NL 17 28

The 12 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 16 32
OJEDA, B. STO AL 13 30
WHITSON, E. MEX AL 12 24
MCGREGOR, S. STO AL 11 27
STIEB, D. WAS AL 11 31
GUBICZA, M. DET AL 10 27
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL 9 29
5 players tied at 8

The 21 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 6 32
NIEKRO, J. WES NL 5 28
RUSSELL, J. DET AL 4 29
PALMER, D. SCS AL 3 19
MCGREGOR, S. STO AL 3 27
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL 3 29
VIOLA, F. CHI AL 3 29
14 players tied at 2
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The 13 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
CARLTON, S. CHI AL 5 12
CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 4 13
HONEYCUTT, R. CPB AL 4 23
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL 4 29
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 4 32
8 players tied at 3

The 11 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
SCOTT, M. STO AL 9 40.2
MCMURTRY, C. MEX AL 8 174.2
HURST, B. STO AL 7 193.1
MOORE, M. WAS AL 6 129.1
HARRIS, G. WAS AL 5 47.0
BYSTROM, M. OML AL 5 50.1
TROUT, S. LBT NL 5 137.1
LEIBRANDT, C. WAS AL 5 158.1
COX, D. EFC AL 5 169.2
2 players tied at 4

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
DARWIN, D. MEX AL 2.3 170.0
WHITSON, E. MEX AL 3.1 195.2
MCGREGOR, S. STO AL 3.3 187.2
HURST, B. STO AL 3.4 192.1
SHOW, E. EFC AL 3.7 211.0
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 3.9 201.0
HAWKINS, A. DET AL 3.9 174.2
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 4.0 262.0
RUSSELL, J. DET AL 4.1 188.2
DELEON, J. DET AL 4.1 186.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
ECKERSLEY, D. CHI AL 6.4 176.0
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL 6.4 214.1
NIEKRO, J. WES NL 6.1 207.1
LAPOINT, D. FWP AL 5.8 188.0
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS AL 5.8 185.2
DOTSON, R. CPB AL 5.7 184.0
PEREZ, P. SCS AL 5.6 224.0
LEAL, L. SCS AL 5.5 210.1
SOTO, M. FWP AL 5.4 248.0
TUDOR, J. EFC AL 5.3 209.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
STIEB, D. WAS AL 216 276.0
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 199 278.2
SOTO, M. FWP AL 157 248.0
BERENYI, B. MEX AL 141 161.0
PEREZ, P. SCS AL 140 224.0
VIOLA, F. CHI AL 140 227.1
HERSHISER, O. CHI AL 138 181.2
HURST, B. STO AL 136 193.1
DELEON, J. DET AL 124 186.1
LEAL, L. SCS AL 124 210.1

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
STIEB, D. WAS AL 7.1 249.2
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 6.4 262.0
HURST, B. STO AL 6.4 192.1
DELEON, J. DET AL 6.0 186.1
SOTO, M. FWP AL 5.7 248.0
WELCH, B. EFC AL 5.7 176.2
PEREZ, P. SCS AL 5.6 224.0
GUBICZA, M. DET AL 5.6 177.2
DARWIN, D. MEX AL 5.6 170.0
VIOLA, F. CHI AL 5.5 227.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS AL 9.5 185.2
PEREZ, P. SCS AL 9.7 224.0
SHOW, E. EFC AL 10.2 211.0
VIOLA, F. CHI AL 10.2 227.1
PENA, A. CPB AL 10.2 176.2
WHITSON, E. MEX AL 10.3 195.2
NIEKRO, J. WES NL 10.3 207.1
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 10.3 262.0
SOTO, M. FWP AL 10.5 248.0
TUDOR, J. EFC AL 10.8 209.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
COX, D. EFC AL 16.7 169.2
LAPOINT, D. FWP AL 16.6 188.0
HAWKINS, A. DET AL 15.0 174.2
DARWIN, D. MEX AL 14.9 170.0
WELCH, B. EFC AL 14.0 176.2
DELEON, J. DET AL 14.0 186.1
RUSSELL, J. DET AL 13.6 188.2
HURST, B. STO AL 13.1 192.1
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 12.8 194.1
DOTSON, R. CPB AL 12.2 184.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
STIEB, D. WAS AL 6.6 249.2
SABERHAGEN, B. SCS AL 6.7 185.2
NIEKRO, J. WES NL 6.9 207.1
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL 7.1 214.1
SOTO, M. FWP AL 7.3 248.0
PENA, A. CPB AL 7.3 176.2
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL 7.4 262.0
DRAVECKY, D. OML AL 7.5 170.2
SHOW, E. EFC AL 7.6 211.0
VIOLA, F. CHI AL 7.8 227.1

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
DARWIN, D. MEX AL 12.2 170.0
LAPOINT, D. FWP AL 12.2 188.0
COX, D. EFC AL 11.9 169.2
WELCH, B. EFC AL 11.7 176.2
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 10.3 194.1
RUSSELL, J. DET AL 10.3 188.2
MCGREGOR, S. STO AL 9.6 187.2
HAWKINS, A. DET AL 9.6 174.2
HURST, B. STO AL 9.5 192.1
BUTCHER, J. CPB AL 9.0 174.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
PEREZ, P. SCS AL 1.7 224.0
TUDOR, J. EFC AL 2.1 209.1
MCGREGOR, S. STO AL 2.2 187.2
WELCH, B. EFC AL 2.2 176.2
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 2.3 194.1
VIOLA, F. CHI AL 2.3 227.1
SHOW, E. EFC AL 2.4 211.0
WHITSON, E. MEX AL 2.4 195.2
BUTCHER, J. CPB AL 2.5 174.1
ECKERSLEY, D. CHI AL 2.6 176.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
HAWKINS, A. DET AL 5.3 174.2
DELEON, J. DET AL 5.1 186.1
COX, D. EFC AL 4.6 169.2
STIEB, D. WAS AL 4.5 249.2
LAPOINT, D. FWP AL 4.3 188.0
OJEDA, B. STO AL 3.9 209.1
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL 3.8 214.1
DOTSON, R. CPB AL 3.5 184.0
HURST, B. STO AL 3.5 192.1
GUBICZA, M. DET AL 3.4 177.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
VALENZUELA, F. WAS AL  .41 262.0
OJEDA, B. STO AL  .47 209.1
RUSSELL, J. DET AL  .48 188.2
HURST, B. STO AL  .51 192.1
LAPOINT, D. FWP AL  .53 188.0
DRAVECKY, D. OML AL  .53 170.2
DOTSON, R. CPB AL  .54 184.0
BODDICKER, M. CPB AL  .55 214.1
SHOW, E. EFC AL  .55 211.0
DELEON, J. DET AL  .58 186.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 1.30 201.0
PEREZ, P. SCS AL 1.08 224.0
WELCH, B. EFC AL  .92 176.2
GUBICZA, M. DET AL  .91 177.2
GUIDRY, R. DET AL  .88 194.1
MCGREGOR, S. STO AL  .86 187.2
DARWIN, D. MEX AL  .85 170.0
NIEKRO, J. WES NL  .82 207.1
PENA, A. CPB AL  .82 176.2
SOTO, M. FWP AL  .80 248.0


